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Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts
Type: Rosin

Batch#:T4000241-01

Encore Labs
75 N Vinedo Ave.
Pasadena, CA 91107

Collected: 07/31/2024
Received: 07/31/2024
Completed:
08/07/2024
Sample Size: 1 units;

(626) 696-3086
https: / / encore- labs. com
Lic# C8-0000086-LIC

Visual Inspection

Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + Δ9-THC; Total CBD = CBDa * 0.877 + CBD; Total Cannabinoids = (cannabinoid acid forms * 0.877) + cannabinoids; Sum of
Cannabinoids = cannabinoid acid forms + cannabinoids; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; LOD = Limit of Detection; NT = Not Tested; ND = Not Detected. The reported
result is based on a sample weight with the applicable moisture content for that sample. Foreign Material Method: SOP EL-FOREIGN; Moisture and WaterActivity
Method: SOP EL-WATER

70.640 %
Total THC

Honey Banana x Cranberry Z

Summary

0.160 %
Total CBD

86.374 %
Total Cannabinoids

Analytes

Δ9-THC
THCa
Δ8-THC
THCVa
THCV
CBDa
CBD
CBN
CBGa
CBG
CBCa
CBC
Total THC
Total CBD
Total Cannabinoids
Sum of Cannabinoids

LOD
mg/g
0.249
0.266
0.294
0.287
0.297
0.261
0.251
0.237
0.283
0.261
0.231
0.271

LOQ
mg/g

0.754
0.807
0.892
0.870
0.899
0.790
0.762
0.718
0.858
0.791
0.699
0.822

Test
Batch
Cannabinoids
Pesticides
Mycotoxins
Residual Solvents
Microbial Impurities
Heavy Metals
Foreign Matter

Result
%

ND
80.547

ND
ND

0.458
ND

0.160
0.131

ND
4.116

ND
0.961

70.640
0.160

86.374
86.374

Kevin Nolan
Laboratory Director | 08/07/2024

07/31/2024
07/31/2024
07/31/2024
07/31/2024
08/07/2024
08/07/2024
07/31/2024

Date Tested

Result
mg/g

ND
805.47

ND
ND

4.58
ND

1.60
1.31

ND
41.16

ND
9.61

706.40
1.60

863.74
863.74

Instr. Method

LC- DAD
LC-MS
LC-MS

HS- GC- MS
qPCR

ICP-MS

Result
Pass

Complete
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

This report is not a California regulatory compliance certificate, it is for R&D/Quality Assurance purposes only. Values reported relate only to the product tested. Sample was tested as received from client. Encore
Labs makes no claims as to the efficacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds reported herein. This Certificate shall not be reproduced except in full,
without the written approval of Encore Labs.
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