Result Pass

Pass

Honey Banana x Cranberry Z

75 N Vinedo Ave.

Pasadena, CA 91107

Collected: 07/31/2024 Received: 07/31/2024

Completed: 08/07/2024 Sample Size: 1 units;

Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts

Type: Rosin

Batch#:T4000241-01



Summary	
Test	
Batch	

Cannabinoids 07/31/2024 **Pesticides** 07/31/2024 Mycotoxins 07/31/2024 07/31/2024 Residual Solvents 08/07/2024 Microbial Impurities 08/07/2024 **Heavy Metals** 07/31/2024 Foreign Matter

Date Tested

Instr. Method LC- DAD Complete LC-MS

Pass LC-MS Pass HS-GC-MS Pass qPCR **Pass** ICP-MS Pass Visual Inspection

Cannabinoids

70.640 % Total THO

0.160 % Total CBD

86.374%

Total THC		Total CBB			lotal Cannabinoids
Analytes	LOD	LOQ	Result	Result	
	mg/g	mg/g	%	mg/g	
Δ9-THC	0.249	0.754	ND	ND	
THCa	0.266	0.807	80.547	805.47	
Δ8-ΤΗС	0.294	0.892	ND	ND	
THCVa	0.287	0.870	ND	ND	
THCV	0.297	0.899	0.458	4.58	
CBDa	0.261	0.790	ND	ND	
CBD	0.251	0.762	0.160	1.60	
CBN	0.237	0.718	0.131	1.31	
CBGa	0.283	0.858	ND	ND	
CBG	0.261	0.791	4.116	41.16	
	0.231	0.699	ND	ND	
CBCa	0.271	0.822	0.961	9.61	
CBC			70.640	706.40	
Total CRD			0.160	1.60	
Total CBD Total Cannabinoids			86.374	863.74	
			86.374	863.74	
Sum of Cannabinoids					

Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + Δ9-THC; Total CBD = CBDa * 0.877 + CBD; Total Cannabinoids = (cannabinoid acid forms * 0.877) + cannabinoids; Sum of Cannabinoids = cannabinoid acid forms + cannabinoids; LOQ = Limit of Quantitation; LOD = Limit of Detection; NT = Not Tested; ND = Not Detected. The reported result is based on a sample weight with the applicable moisture content for that sample. Foreign Material Method: SOP EL-FOREIGN; Moisture and Water Activity Method: SOP EL-WATER



